CUSTOMIZED Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; Please record the attached documents or the new addresses below.	☑ Via Docket No.: P09131U	Facsimile JS00/BAS	
Name of conveying party(ies):			
Christophe COPERET Jean-Marie	BASSET		
Jean THIVOLLE-CAZAT Erwan LE R	OUX		
Mostafa TAOUFIK			
2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Name: CPE LYON FORMATION CONTINUE ET RECHERCHE-CPE LYON FCR			
Street Address: 43 bd du 11 novembre 1918			
City + Address: F-69100 Villeurbanne, FRANCE			
3. Nature of conveyance	Execution Date(s):		
	February 27, 2007, Fe		
☐ Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement	2, 2007, April 12, 2007 April 13, 2007	and	
Other:	April 13, 2007		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)			
☐ This document is filed together with a new application.			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
11/571,602			
5. Name and address to whom personal data about the diseased.			
Name and address to whom correspondence should be directed: Name; B. Aaron Schulman			
Stites & Harbison PLLC • 1199 North Fairfax St. • Suite 900 • Alexandria, VA 22314-1437			
Telefax: 703-739-9577 • Telephone: 703-739-4900 • CUSTOMER NO. 00881			
6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		#1	
7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)			
Payment by attached CREDIT CARD PAYMENT FORM		\$40	
(Any insufficiency of fee herewith is authorized to be charged to De			
8. Payment Information Credit Card: Last 4 Numbers 1009 Expiration Date: 12/09			
9. Signature:			
B. Aaron Schulman November 1, 2007			
Name of person signing / Signature / Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to 571-273-0140. For assistance call: 571-272-3350

1049LT:20336:55212:1:ALEXANDRIA

PATENT REEL: 020058 FRAME: 0826

Pet/1205/0162

ASSIGNMENT

(1-5)	Insert Name(s) of Inventors	(1) COPERET Christophe
		(2) BASSET Jean-Marie
		(3) THIVOLLE-CAZAT Jean
		(4) LE ROUX Erwan
		(5) TAOUFIK Mostafa
		In consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each of the undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, and set over to
(6)	Insert Name of Assignee	(6) CPE LYON FORMATION CONTINUE ET RECHERCHE-
(7)	Insert Address of Assignee	(7) 43 bd. du 11 novembre 1918
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest owned by the undersigned for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention known as
(8)	Insert Identification of Invention such as Title, Case Number or	(8)
	Foreign Application Number	for which the ondersigned has filed or will file a provisional application, or for which undersigned
		bus executed a non-provisional application for patent in the United States of America
(9)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(9) on
(10)	Alternative Identification	(10) U.S. Application Number
	for Filed Applications	filed
application	ins thereof and also to execute	said assignee all provisional and non-provisional applications for patent and any original and reissued Letters Patent of the United States granted for said invention and any divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, agrees to execute all papers in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional or reissue separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or
concernit	 Each of the undersigned of this application or continuation 	and title in and to the invention hereby transferred. agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared on or division or re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining
evidence	and going forward with such into	arrierence. agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States
patent to	the Assignee.	
the invention	tion and improvements thereof, a	surees to communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts known to him or her respecting and will, upon request, but without expense to him or her, testify in any legal proceedings regarding the
entire int	ates resulting from said applicat	hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents in iasue any and all Letters Patents of the jon or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the he or she has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he or she has not executed affict herewith.
identificu	6) Each of the undersigned tion which may be necessary o	hereby grants the firm of Browdy and Neimark the power to insert on this assignment any further receivable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Putent Office for recordation of this
documen	7) This Assignment shall be	e binding upon the heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns of each of the undersigned, and shall administrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee.
maic to t		d by each of the undersigned on the date opposite the name of the undersigned.
/15 The	m. la O	nature of Inventor Christophe Coperet
(1) Date(2) Date	3/1/0 0	nature of Inventor Jean-Marie Basset
	02/ 1	Jean Thivolle-Cazat
(3) Date(4) Date	· (1 / Ka)	nature of Inventor Enwan Le Roux
(4) Dat(5) Dat	201 als 1	nature of Inventor Mostafa Taoufik
Date		ness Angelina Beaucourt
Date		ness Crushe Emmanuelle Fouilné

RECORDED: 11/01/2007

PATENT REEL: 020058 FRAME: 0827